

MycoGold BioTurf Supreme Supreme Biological Turf Enhancement and Protection



MycoGold® BioTurf Supreme is a biological inoculant in liquid form ideal for solubilizing and treating new or existing turf. It contains natural beneficial bacteria and fungi microorganisms. MycoGold's BioTurf Supreme liquid treatment will accelerate growth, enhance root system, colonizes roots, and provide superior drought stress protection. Certain active ingredients also prevent various soil-borne pathogens and insect pests from turf damage.

Net Weight: 1 Ltr. (1000 ml)

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:

Funai-

Endo-Mycorrhiza

Beauveria Bassiana

Bacteria-

Azospirillum Azotobacter

Rhodopseudomonas Palustris

CARRIER: Inert Ingredients

DIRECTIONS FOR USE:

Mix MycoGold® BioTurf Supreme using prescribed application rates tank mixed and applied with water. Use included cup for accurate measurement of product. One bottle of BioTurf Supreme covers up to 5.7 acres of turf.

Shake Well Before Each Use

APPLICATION RATES:

Existing Turf and New Sod:

Use 20 ml of product per volume of liquid covering 5000 square feet of turf. (Soak into root zone)

Hydroseeding:

Use 25 mil of product per 100 gallons of liquid. Agitate before adding mulch.

- may be mixed with certain fertilizers and pesticides(contact MycoGold representative for clarification)
- 24 hour window for applying after mixing in tank
- BioTurf Supreme may be malodorous (it's the mycorrhizae and normal)

STORAGE AND HANDLING:

Store in a cool, dry place

Do not freeze or expose to temperatures above 35°C (95°F)

Avoid severe temperature variation

Close tightly after use

Respect the best before date.

SALE CONDITIONS: MycoGold LLC warrants that the product conforms to its active ingredient description and is reasonably fit for the purposes stated on the label when used in accordance with the directions under normal conditions. Crop injury, ineffectiveness, or other unintended consequences may result because of such factors as weather conditions, presence of other materials, or the manner of use of application, all which are beyond the control of MycoGold LLC. In no case, will MycoGold LLC be liable for consequential, special or indirect damages resulting from the use or handling of this product. All risks shall be assumed by the buyer.

May be harmful if swallowed. May cause irritation of eyes, nose, throat, or skin. Avoid contact with eyes, skin, or clothing. In case of contact with eyes, flush with plenty of water. Consult a physician if irritation persists. Notice: Safety glasses with side shields are recommended. General Protection Measures: Eye wash facility and safety shower should be available.

Manufactured by: MycoGold LLC, 4005 Bach Buxton Rd., Amelia, OH USA 513-271-2046 www.mvcogold.com